TYPE HOLCO SERIES
Axial Leaded Precision Resistors
ULTRA PRECISION - DOWN TO 0.05%
MATCHED SETS AVAILABLE TO 2ppm°/C
LOW REACTANCE
LOW TCR - DOWN TO 5ppm/°C
HIGH PULSE WITHSTAND
MEGGITT HOLSWORTHY

during the forming operation.
SPECIFICATION
HOW TO ORDER
RELEASERELEASERELEASERELEASERELEASE
B
TTTTT.C.R..C.R..C.R..C.R..C.R.
CODECODECODECODECODE
Y
TOLERANCETOLERANCETOLERANCETOLERANCETOLERANCE
B
COMMONCOMMONCOMMONCOMMONCOMMON
PPPPPARTARTARTARTART
H8
RESISTRESISTRESISTRESISTRESISTANCE VANCE VANCE VANCE VANCE VALUEALUEALUEALUEALUE
100R
1.0 ohm   (1,000 milli ohms)         1R0
10 ohm    (10 ohms) 10R
100 ohm  (100 ohms) 100R
1K ohm    (1,000 ohms)                1K0
10K ohm  (10,000 ohms) 10K
100K ohm (100,000 ohms) 100K
1M ohm    (1,000,000 ohms)       1M0
10M ohm  (10,000,000 ohms)     10M
A - 0.05%
B - 0.1%
C - 0.25%
D - 0.5%
F - 1.0%
A - 5ppm
B - 10ppm
Y - 15ppm
D - 25ppm
C - 50ppm
Z - 100ppm
H2
H4P
H4
H8
A - Part can only be sold
      with Commercial or
      C of C release.
B - Part can be sold to
      BS CECC 40101 004,
      BS CECC 40101 030,
      Commercial or C of C
      release.
D - Part can be sold to all
       above approvals and
       BS CECC 40101 804
Meggitt Electronic Components Ltd. Ohmic House, Westmead Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wilts. SN5 7US
Telephone:(01793)487301(Admin.) (01793)611666 (Sales) Email:sales@megelec.co.uk Fax:(01793) 611777
This publication is issued to provide outline information only and (unless specifically agreed to the contrary by the Company in writing) is not to form part of any order
or be regarded as a representation relating to the products or service concerned.  We reserve the right to alter without notice the specification, design, price or conditions
of supply of any product or service.  Whilst Meggitt Electronic Components products are of the very highest quality and reliability, all electronic components can occasionally
be subject to failure.  Where failure of a Meggitt Electronic Components product could result in life threatening consequences, then the circuit and application must be discussed
with the Company.  Such areas might include ECG, respiratory. and other medical and nuclear applications and any non fail safe applications circuit.
TYPE HOLCO SERIES      (Page 4 of 4)
FFFFFACTORYACTORYACTORYACTORYACTORY
STOCK CODESTOCK CODESTOCK CODESTOCK CODESTOCK CODE
R
CHARACTERISTICS
Batch
Code
LONG TERM STABILITYLONG TERM STABILITYLONG TERM STABILITYLONG TERM STABILITYLONG TERM STABILITY
COMMERCIAL
RATINGS AT 125°C
H2 - 1 W
H4P - 1W
H4 - 0.5 W
H8 - 0.25 W
TYPICAL DATA
LONG TERM STABILITYLONG TERM STABILITYLONG TERM STABILITYLONG TERM STABILITYLONG TERM STABILITY
BS CECC 40101 030